Page 1 of 10
1 - Substrate (Dycostrate) 1994085 1 1
2 - Panel Label                          (3) 1330172-00 A/R A/R
3 - Product Label 1330172-03 A/R A/R
4 - Solder                                   (3) 197050-012 A/R A/R
High Temperature Tape   1600412-04
Alternate 1600412-00
6 -

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION
Micro Systems Engineering
PART NUMBER
VDDR-T
(-02)
VDDR
(-05)
13 C813 4.7 pF, 5%, 50V, 0402 Cer Cap 4164R70CFANTBC 1 0
14 C812 10 pF, 5%, 50V, 0402 Cer  Cap 41610R0DFANTBC 1 0
33 pF, 5%, 50V, 0402 Cer Cap 20233R0JHANTBA
Alternate 20233R0JHANTBC
47 pF, 5%, 50V, 0402 Cer Cap 20247R0JHANTBA
Alternate 20247R0JHANTBC
68 pF, 5%, 16V, 0402 Cer Cap 20268R0JEANTBA
Alternate 20268R0JEANTBC
100 pF, 5%, 50V, 0402 Cer Cap   2021000JHARTBA
Alternate 2021000JHANTBA
Alternate 2021000JHARTBC
220 pF, 5%, 50V, 0402 Ceramic Cap 202200JHARTBA
Alternate 2022200JHARTBC
330 pF, 5%, 50V, 0402 Cer  Cap 2023300JHARTBA
Alternate 2023300JHARTBC
560 pF, 5%, 50V, 0402 Cer Cap 2025600JHARTBA
Alternate 2025600JHARTBC
750 pF, 5%, 50V, 0402 Cer Cap 2027500JHARTBA
Alternate 2027500JHARTBC
1 nF, 5%, 50V, 0402 CerCap 2021001JHARTBA
Alternate 2021001JHARTBC
1.5 nF, 5%, 50V, 0402 Cer Cap 2021501JHARTBA
Alternate 2021501JHARTBC
2.2nF, 5%, 50V, 0402 Cer  Cap 2022201JHARTBA
Alternate 2022201JHARTBC
10 nF, 5%, 16V, 0402 Cer Cap 2021002JEARTBA
Alternate 2021002JEARTBC
22 nF, 5%, 25V, 0603 Cer  Cap 2022202JFCRTBA
Alternate 2022202JFCRTBC
33 nF, 5%, 16V, 0603 Cer  Cap 2023302JECRTBA
Alternate 2023302JECRTBC
47 nF, 5%, 16V, 0603 Cer  Cap 2024702JECRTBA
Alternate 2024702JECRTBC
C118, C145,
C146, C147,
C151, C452,

C124  1
C128, C556
C229, C230,
C561 3 3
3001179-1/A PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
Page 3 of 10
ITEM
REFERENCE
NUMBER  DESCRIPTION
Micro Systems Engineering
PART NUMBER
VDDR-T
(-02)
VDDR
(-05)
68 nF, 5%, 16V, 0603 Cer Cap 2026802JECRTBA
Alternate 2026802JECRTBC
100 nF, 5%, 16V, 0603 Cer Cap(3) 2021003JECRTBA
Alternate 2021003JECRTBC
330 nF, 5%, 16V, 0805 Cer Cap 2023303JEFRTBA
Alternate 2023303JEFRTBC
470 nF, 10%, 16V, 0805, Cer Cap 2024703KEFRTBA
Alternate 2024703KEFRTBC
34 C141, C143 1 µF, 10%, 16V, Tantalum Cap 2091004KDVTRBA 2 2
35 C142 3.3 µF, 10%, 10V Tantalum Cap 2093304KCVTRBA 1 1
10 µF, 10%, 10V Tantalum Cap 2091005KCVTRBM
Alternate 2091005KCVTRBA
37 C214 10 µF, 10%, 16V Tantalum Cap 2091005KDWTRBM 1 1
38 C755 47 µF, 10%, 10V Tantalum Cap 2094705KCWTRBM 1 1
Capacitive Sensor, SMT,         (2)
(1600404)  1509036
Alternate 1509006
40 D101 BAR43-C Shottky Diode, SMT 1520010 1 1
41 D704 1N5817 Diode, SMT 1520002 1 1
MD1568 Diode (1150069-003), SMT 1520003
Alternate 1520003-01
MD1566 Diode (1150091), SMT  1520012-01
Alternate 1520012
Diode Array, 5 up, SMT 1150110-02
Alternate 1150110
45 D801  BBY51-03W 1520007 1 0
46 F1 1608FF-2A Fuse, SMT 1600406 1 1
47
L801, L802,
L803     39 nH, 5% 1450078 3 0
48 M701, M702  IGBT/Larch MCM     (2) 1509007-02 2 2
49 P6,P11 Constantan Tabs 1210109-01 2 2
50 J2, J3   Jumpers (0603 for 780V) 203R050ZISWA6C 2 2
33
36
C607, C608,
C609,

D705
DN601   1 1
CS401 1 1
2 2
3001179-1/A PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
Page 4 of 10
ITEM
REFERENCE
NUMBER  DESCRIPTION
Micro Systems Engineering
PART NUMBER
VDDR-T
(-02)
VDDR
(-05)
51 R733  47 ohm, 5%, 0402 Resistor 20347R0JKSWA2C 1 1
52 R103  50 ohm, 1%, 0402 Resistor 20350R0FESWA2B 1 1
53 R801 100 ohm, 1%, 0402 Resistor 2031000FKSWA2C 1 0
54
R539, R146,
R748      1 K, 1% 0402 Resistor 2031001FKSWA2C 3 3
55 R804, R806 2.2 K, 1% 0402 Resistor 2032201FKSWA2C 2 0
56 R447  10 K, 5%, 0402 resistor 2031002JKSWA2C 1 1
57 R535  16 K, 5% 0402 Resistor 2031602JKSWA2C 1 1
58
R211A,
R212A, R429,
R537, R704 100 K, 1% 0402 Resistor 2031003FKSWA2C 5 5
59 R802, R805, 130 K, 1% 0402 Resistor 2031303FKSWA2C 2 0
60 R211, R212 200 K, 1%, 0402 Resistor 2032003FKSWA2C 2 2
61 R803, R807   220 K, 1%, 0402 Resistor 2032203FKSWA2C 2 0
62
R601, R602,
R731, R745,
R209 1 M, 1%, 0402 Resistor 2031004FKSWA2C 5 5
63 R224, R223B 2 M, 1%, 0402 Resistor 2032004FKSWA2C 2 2
64 R222, R227 3.0 M, 1%, 0402 Resistor 2033004FKSWA2B 2 2
65
R205, R206,
R223A       5.0 M, 1%, 0402 Resistor  2035004FESWA2B 3 3
66 R228   5.5 M, 1%, 0402 Resistor 2035504FESWA2B 1 1
67 R121, R430 8 M, 2%, 0402 Resistor 2038004GESWA2B 2 2
68
R207, R208,
R207A,
R208A  10 M, 1%, 0402 Resistor 2031005FKSWA2B 4 4
69 R225  12.1 M, 1%, 0402 Resistor 2031215FKSWA2B 1 1
12 M, 1%, 800V, 1206 Resistor  1390092-03
Alternate 1390092-04
71
R114, R115,
R217, R218   13 M, 1%, 0402 Resistor 2031305FKSWA2B 4 4
72
R120A,
R120B 18 M, 1%, 0402 Resistor 2031805FKSWA2B 2 2
73
R226, R218A,
R119 20 M, 5%, 0402 Resistor 2032005JKSWA2B 3 3
R734  1 170
3001179-1/A PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
Page 5 of 10
ITEM